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18 Route window W9 
Southall west sidings 

 

Introduction 
No Crossrail works will take place in this route window, other than some minor re-signalling. 
There will therefore be no impacts related to construction activity, nor any permanent impacts 
related to issues of land-take or physical change. 

18.1 

18.2 

18.3 

18.4 

18.5 

The drawings provided at the end of this chapter present the main features of the route window. 

The permanent works 
The minor re-signalling works in this route window will not give rise to any significant 
temporary impacts. The majority of works will be undertaken from within the railway boundary. 

Mitigation and temporary impacts 
There are no significant traffic and transport impacts to report in this route window, so no 
mitigation is required. 

Mitigation and permanent impacts 
There are no permanent impacts in this route window. 

W9 page 3 

Transport
for London



Transport
for London

Transport
for London

Transport
for London


	18Route Window W9�Southall west sidings
	Introduction
	The permanent works
	Mitigation and temporary impacts
	Mitigation and permanent impacts




